गंगा अंतर्राष्ट्रिय अतिथि गृह Ganga International Guest House भ.कृ.अ.प–भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान संस्थान ICAR-Indian Agricultural Research Institute नई दिल्ली–110012 New Delhi-110012

> Ph.No.011-258428715 Mail ID: gigh@iari.res.in

No.GIGH/Reno./2022/204/10

Dated: 19th November, 2022

## **NOTICE**

As per approval of Director, IARI, the Ganga International Guest House will remain closed from 20/11/2022 due to civil and electrical works until further orders. Hence no bookings will be considered w.e.f. 20/11/2022.

nn. Officer Asstt. A

सहायक प्र<del>शिक्षिमिकि</del> अधिकिंग खे Assistant Admin. Officer अतिथि गृह/GUEST HOUSES भा.कृ.अनु.स., नई दिल्ली–12 iCAR-IARI, New Delhi-110012

Circulation:

- 1. P.S. to Director, IARI
- 2. P.S. to Joint Director (Admn.), IARI, New Delhi
- 3. P.S.to Dean & Joint Director (Edn.), IARI, New Delh
- 4. P.S. to Joint Director (Extn.), IARI, New Delhi
- 5. P.S. to Joint Director (Research), IARI, New Delhi
- 6. P.S. to Incharge, Guest House, IARI, New Delhi
- 7. Inchrge, M.E. Unit (Civil), IARI, New Delhi for proper monitoring of civil/electrical work.
- 8. To all Notice Board of Guest Houses, IARI, New Delhi
- 9. The Incharge, AKMU Unit, IARI, New Delhi with the request to upload on IARI website for wide publication.
- 10. Concerned file.

सिन्धु अतिथि गृह Sindhu Guest House भ.कृ.अ.प–भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान संस्थान ICAR-Indian Agricultural Research Institute नई दिल्ली–110012 New Delhi-110012

> Ph.No.011-25842196 Mail ID: sgh@iari.res.in

No.SGH /Reno./2022/21510

Dated: 19 November, 2022

## NOTICE

As per the approval of the Director, IARI, the Sindhu Guest House will remain closed from 20/11/2022 due to civil and electrical works until further orders. Hence, no bookings will be considered w.e.f. 20th November, 2022. The accommodation for divisional trainings which were earlier approved also stand cancelled/suspended.

Asstt. Admn. Officer

Guest Houses सहायक प्रशासनिक अधिकारी Assistant Admin. Officer अतिथि गृह / GUEST HOUSES भा.कृ.अनु.स., नई दिल्ली–12 GAR-IARI, New Delhi-110012

Circulation:

- 1. P.S. to Director, IARI
- 2. P.S. to Joint Director (Admn.), IARI, New Delhi
- 3. P.S.to Dean & Joint Director (Edn.), IARI, New Delhi
- 4. P.S. to Joint Director (Extn.), IARI, New Delhi
- 5. P.S. to Joint Director (Research), IARI, New Delhi
- 6. P.S. to Incharge, Guest House, IARI, New Delhi 7. Incharge, M.E. Unit (Civil), IARI, New Delhi for proper monitoring of civil/electrical
- work. 8. To all Notice Board of Guest Houses, IARI, New Delhi
- 9. The Incharge, AKMU Unit, IARI, New Delhi with the request to upload on IARI website
- for wide publication.
- 10. Concerned file.